To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GW Associates, Inc.	Name: Asyst Technologies, Inc.
5-9-02	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 48761 Kato Road
Corporation-State California	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔄 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No
Execution Date: April 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Tradamark Pagistration No.(s)
A. Tradernark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,881,961; 1,898,721; see attachment
Additional number(s) a	attached Yes No
Additional number(s) a . Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq.	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. nternal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: _Embarcadero Center West	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: _Embarcadero Center West 275 Battery Street City: San Francicsco State: CA Zip: 94111	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: _Embarcadero Center West 275 Battery Street City: San Francicsco State: CA Zip: 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: _Embarcadero Center West 275 Battery Street City: San Francicsco State: CA Zip: 94111 DO NOT US	Attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: lame:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: _Embarcadero Center West 275 Battery Street City: San Francicsco State: CA Zip: 94111 DO NOT US	Attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0118

Continuation of Item 4

1,981,046 1,615,552 1,898,720

Attorney Docket No.: 34741-769

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0119

GW ASSOCIATES TO ASYST TECHNOLOGIES ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

Whereas, GW Associates, Inc. is a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1183 Bordeaux Drive, Suite 27, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("GW");

Whereas, Asyst Technologies, Inc. is a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 48761 Kato Road, Fremont, California 94538 ("Asyst");

Whereas, GW is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations ("GW Trademark Property"):

Mark	Registration No.
GWGEM	1881961
SECSIM	1898721
SECSIM PRO	1981046
SECSMON	1615552 (cancelled)
SML	1898720

Whereas, Asyst Technologies is desirous of acquiring from GW, and GW is desirous of assigning to Asyst Technologies, the GW Trademark Property.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by GW, GW hereby assigns to Asyst Technologies and/or confirms the assignment to Asyst Technologies, of all right, title and interest in and to the GW Trademark Property, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of said trademarks, or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith wheresoever or by whomsoever committed, the same to be held and enjoyed by Asyst Technologies, and Asyst Technologies' subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by GW had this Agreement not been made.

Date: April 19, 2002

By:
Name: Geoffrey Ribar
Director and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On April 19, 2002 before me, Ss.

On April 19, 2002 before me, March 19, Notary Public, personally appeared Geoffrey Ribar, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

Page 1 of 2

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

Notary Public

SF1:463227.1



TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0121